MRTA Request For Proposal
3. Gillig LLC Bid

A modification or change to any Contract document shall take its precedence from the term it amends. All other 
documents and terms and conditions shall remain unchanged. 

2. Compensation
The Agency shall pay Three hundred eighty nine thousand eight hundred seventy six dollars ($389,876.00) and the 
Contractor shall accept the amount as full compensation for all costs and expenses of completing the Work in accordance 
with the Contract, including but not limited to all labor and material required, overhead, storage and shipping, risks and